

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17100/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/05/2010 in
No.23617/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

HIFZUL REHMAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVAS AYUKT,U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PAR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is
appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Therefore, no further notice be issued to them.

The petitioners are directed to deposit the cost of
Rs.500/- as directed by the learned Registrar vide order dated
25.07.2011 failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master