

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 11.11.2013  
Court No.: 6  
Item No.: 41

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17100 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HIFZUL REHMAN & ANR

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AVAS AYUKT, U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PAR. & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, the auction proceedings passed may be continued, but no final orders be passed."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the three Respondents and they are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed in the matter so far and the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 11th November, 2013."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR