

<

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17100/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in CMWP No.23617/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIFZUL REHMAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVAS AYUKT,U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PAR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks as prayed on behalf of the
respondents.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER